Radius SKETCHPAD

September 28, 2019
3:00 PM — 4:00 PM EST

Radius SKETCHPAD presents a special presentation of Monte Burrows’ “Skua".

Monte Burrows’s album “Skua” consists of two tracks: Winter Winds and False Beach. The album is
produced using live recordings of AM radio transmissions manipulated in real time, recorded
directly to cassette.

SKETCHPAD is an ongoing monthly radio program produced for Wave Farm. Wave Farm is a non-profit
arts organization that celebrates creative and community use of media and the airwaves. Wave Farm
provides access to transmission technologies and support artists and organizations that engage
with media as an art form.

The SKETCHPAD program features a re-broadcast of previous Radius Episodes. Each Episode is
followed by a playlist of works selected by that Episode’s artist. The series seeks to highlight
the peripheral work that influences the research and production of the Episode.

Schedule:

SKETCHPAD broadcasts every fourth Saturday of the month from 11:00 AM - 11:59 AM EST on Wave
Farm’s FM radio station WGXC (90.7-FM).

WGXC (90.7-FM) is a creative community radio station based in New York’s Greene and Columbia
counties. Hands-on access and participation activate WGXC as a public platform for information,
experimentation, and engagement.

Archive:

SKETCHPAD is archived on the Transmission Arts Archive, an evolving online resource, a book, and
a physical Study Center located in upstate New York, USA.

Playlist:

Artist Track Album Duration Format Year

Monte Burrows Skua Radius 20:19 WAV 2019

Tom White Side A (excerpt) False Ponds 03:30 WAV 2010

Aki Onda Midnight Radio Voice Studies 17 5:00 WAV 2013
(excerpt)

Brian I thought it was love Artist Music Journals No. X

Roettinger w/ . g . ’ ’ 02:50 WAV 2010

NO AGE but it was lithium Volume 1

Aki Onda Midnight Radio Voice Studies 17 00:22 WAV 2013



Luigi Russolo

Aki Onda
Giovanni Lami

Aki Onda

Yoshi Wada

(excerpt)

Risveglio di una citta
(Fragment, 1977
Recording)

Midnight Radio
(excerpt)

BHHH

Midnight Radio
(excerpt)

(excerpt)

Futurism and Dada Reviewed
(1912-1959)

Voice Studies 17
Bias
Voice Studies 17

Earth Horns with Electronic
Drone

03:58

03:17

05:32

01:14

08:23

WAV

WAV

WAV

WAV

WAV

1988

2013

2016

2013

1974



