

Radius SKETCHPAD

September 28, 2019 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM EST

Radius SKETCHPAD presents a special presentation of Monte Burrows' "Skua".

Monte Burrows's album "Skua" consists of two tracks: Winter Winds and False Beach. The album is produced using live recordings of AM radio transmissions manipulated in real time, recorded directly to cassette.

SKETCHPAD is an ongoing monthly radio program produced for <u>Wave Farm</u>. Wave Farm is a non-profit arts organization that celebrates creative and community use of media and the airwaves. Wave Farm provides access to transmission technologies and support artists and organizations that engage with media as an art form.

The SKETCHPAD program features a re-broadcast of previous Radius Episodes. Each Episode is followed by a playlist of works selected by that Episode's artist. The series seeks to highlight the peripheral work that influences the research and production of the Episode.

Schedule:

SKETCHPAD broadcasts every fourth Saturday of the month from 11:00 AM - 11:59 AM EST on Wave Farm's FM radio station WGXC (90.7-FM).

<u>WGXC (90.7-FM)</u> is a creative community radio station based in New York's Greene and Columbia counties. Hands-on access and participation activate WGXC as a public platform for information, experimentation, and engagement.

Archive:

SKETCHPAD is archived on the <u>Transmission Arts Archive</u>, an evolving online resource, a book, and a physical Study Center located in upstate New York, USA.

Playlist:

Artist	Track	Album	Duration	Format	Year
Monte Burrows	Skua	Radius	20:19	WAV	2019
Tom White	Side A (excerpt)	False Ponds	03:30	WAV	2010
Aki Onda	Midnight Radio (excerpt)	Voice Studies 17	5:00	WAV	2013
Brian Roettinger w/ NO AGE	I thought it was love, but it was lithium	Artist Music Journals No. X Volume 1	02:50	WAV	2010
Aki Onda	Midnight Radio	Voice Studies 17	00:22	WAV	2013

	(excerpt)				
Luigi Russolo	Risveglio di una citta (Fragment, 1977 Recording)	Futurism and Dada Reviewed (1912-1959)	03:58	WAV	1988
Aki Onda	Midnight Radio (excerpt)	Voice Studies 17	03:17	WAV	2013
Giovanni Lami	ВННН	Bias	05:32	WAV	2016
Aki Onda	Midnight Radio (excerpt)	Voice Studies 17	01:14	WAV	2013
Yoshi Wada	(excerpt)	Earth Horns with Electronic Drone	08:23	WAV	1974